M1300005212			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400250071354		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 13 AUG 19 PH 1:33		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	FILED 2013 AUG 19 AM 7: 48 SECRETVIRY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
	AUG 2.0 2013 J. BRYAN		

•	•	Ċ.	SC.)	
COR	POR	ATION	SERV	IĈE	COM	PANY'

____ .

	ACCOUNT NO.	: I20000001	.95		
	REFERENCE	: 768124	5029779		
	AUTHORIZATION	: Snettele	nan		
	COST LIMIT	: \$ 125'.00			
ORDER DATE :	August 19, 2013				
ORDER TIME :	11:07 AM				
ORDER NO. :	768124-005			_	
CUSTOMER NO:	5029779			SECTION SECTION	T
				L JUG 19	F
	<u>FOREIGN F</u>	TTTNG2			6

_ _ _ _ ____

NAME: MACY'S UNIVERSITY TOWN CENTER, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

	CERTIFIED CO	OPY	
<u>XX</u>	PLAIN STAMP	ED COPY	
	CERTIFICATE	OF GOOD	STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight -- EXT# 52956

EXAMINER: _____

.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Macy's University Town Center, LLC

. . .

1.

....

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

2.	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	(FEl number, if applicable)		
4.	. 8-16-2013 (Date of Organization)	5.	perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will ccase to exist or "perpetual")	-	n
6.	. Upon filing		LITE UG	1	
	(Date first transacted business in 1 (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F	Flori .S. ti	da, if prior to registration.) o determine penalty liability)		m
7.	7 West Seventh Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202		(mist)	3	0
			S. TAT	7:48	
	(Street Addre	SS O	(Principal Office)		

8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here

9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:

Macy's Corporate Services, Inc; 7 West Seventh Street; Cincinnati, OH 45202

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: _____ real estate holding company

_/IN

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Bradley R. Mays

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

•

Macy's Universi	ity Town Center, LLC		TES 201
If unavailable,	the alternate to be use	ed in the state of Florida is:	TILLE
2. The name a	nd the Florida street a	address of the registered agent and office are:	Frequencies In
	Corporation Service	Company	IDA O
		(Name)	-
	1201 Hays Street		
	-		
	Tailahassee	FL 32301	
		City/State/Zip	-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Corporation Service Compa Sue G. Knight Assistant Vice President fature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show MACY'S UNIVERSITY TOWN CENTER, LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2222543, was organized within the State of Ohio on August 16, 2013, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of August, A.D. 2013.

n Huster

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201323100254